©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2011
September, 2011 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC34160/D
MC34160, MC33160
100 mA, 5.0 V Voltage
Regulator and Supervisory
Circuit for Microprocessors

8
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Operating Temperature Range Package Shipping†
MC34160DW
TA = 0° to +70°C
SOIC−16WB 47 Units / Rail
MC34160DWG SOIC−16WB
(Pb−Free)
47 Units / Rail
MC34160DWR2 SOIC−16WB 1000 Units / Tape & Reel
MC34160DWR2G SOIC−16WB
(Pb−Free)
1000 Units / Tape & Reel
MC34160P PDIP−16 25 Units / Rail
MC34160PG PDIP−16
(Pb−Free)
25 Units / Rail
MC33160DW
TA = −40° to +85°C